### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Periagaram Srinivasan Ravishankar	09/17/2007
Maria Delores Ellul	09/13/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Ealstomer Systems L.P.
Street Address:	388 South Main Street
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44311

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	06093442

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)834-1438

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-834-2173

Email: lorrie.rubio@exxonmobil.com

Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Company

Address Line 1: 5200 Bayway Drive
Address Line 4: Baytown, TEXAS 77522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:    2007EM159, 813940 PR
---

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shawn H. Foster

Total Attachments: 4

source=2007EM159AssignAES#page1.tif source=2007EM159AssignAES#page2.tif source=2007EM159AssignAES#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019842 FRAME: 0787

500356630

nenar

CH \$40.0

source=2007EM159AssignAES#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019842 FRAME: 0788

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

# Atty. Docket No. 2007EM159

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

| United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
| Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
| United States Patent Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_
| Date of Execution: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date of Filing: \_\_\_\_\_
| United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 60/934,422
| Date of Filing: June 13, 2007
| United States Patent No(s). \_\_\_\_\_\_
| International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_
| Other (specify) \_\_\_\_\_\_

"Thermoplastic Polymer Compositions, Methods for Making the Same, and Articles Made Therefrom"

#### Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Periagaram Srinivasan Ravishankar	6006 Soaring Pine Court, Kingwood, Texas 77345 (U.S.A.)
Maria Dolores Ellul	3230 North Dover Road, Silver Lake Village, Ohio 44224 (U.S.A.)

#### Assignee

Name	Address
Advanced Elastomer Systems, L. P.	388 South Main St. Akron, OH 44311-1065

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

## Atty. Docket No. 2007EM159

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any united States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date for the above-referenced patent application.

Inventor's Sign	patures:	(1) A 16
DATE	9-17-07	P. M.
DATE		Periagaram Sriniyasan Ravishankar
	Jennifer Sue Lewis	January Sul Dours
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE _		Maria Dolores Ellul
	Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; sitigle assignee)

Any. Docket No. 2007EM159

This is an	Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
	United States Patent Application Serial No.
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:
$\boxtimes$	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 60/934,422
	Date of Filing: June 13, 2007
	United States Patent No(s).
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
	Other (specify)
Title of th	e Invention
"Therm	oplastic Polymer Compositions, Methods for Making the Same, and Articles Made Therefrom"

### Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Periagaram Srinivasan Ravishankar	6006 Soaring Pine Court, Kingwood, Texas 77345 (U.S.A.)
Maria Dolores Ellul	3230 North Dover Road, Silver Lake Village, Ohio 44224 (U.S.A.)

### Assignee

Name	Address
Advanced Elastomer Systems, L. P.	388 South Main St. Akron, OH 44311-1065

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Atty. Docket No. 2007EM159

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any united States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date for the above-referenced patent application.

Inventor's Signatures:

DATE	Periagaram Srinivasan Ravishankar
Jennifer Sue Lewis Witness (Print Name)	Witness (Signature)
DATE S'ept 13, 2007	Maria Dolores Ellul Maria Dolores Ellul
MARILYN L. BOLEY Witness (Print Name)	Marifa Holy Witness (Signature)